
CASE NO.

IN THE
SUPREME COURT OF THE UNITED STATES

VANESSA WEREKO

Petitioner

v.
LORI ROSEN, et. al.

Respondents.

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

As required by Supreme Court Rule 29(5)(c), I hereby certify under 28 U.S.C. § 1746

that I (re)submitted by mail one (l) unbound copy of the January 27, 2023 dated

“Petition for Writ of Certiorari” with forty (40) copies in the booklet-format; one (l)

unbound copy of the separate “Appendix for Petition for Writ of Certiorari” with 

forty (40) copies in the booklet format; a “Certificate of Compliance”, this “Certificate

of Service”, and a cashier’s check for the docketing fee pursuant to Supreme Court

Rule 38(a), to Clerk’s Office of the United States Supreme Court at 1 First Street,

NE, Washington, DC 20543 on the 17th day of February, 2023; I served by mail to

counsel of each party three (3) copies of the January 27, 2023 dated “Petition for

Writ of Certiorari” and separate “Appendix for Petition for Writ of Certiorari”,

“Certificate of Compliance”, this “Certificate of Service”, with first-class postage

prepaid to their maihng address, set forth in Case 22-3168 Service List and below:
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SERVICE LIST
(* attorney served)

Karen Altman*
COLLINS FAMILY LAW, LLC 
196 E. Westminster Ave.
Lake Forest, IL 60045 
kaltman@collinsfamilvlawllc.com

Amy L. Anderson*
Thomas A. Doggett 
BRENNER, MONROE, SCOTT & 
ANDERSON, LTD.
Suite 2100
120 N. LaSalle Street 
Chicago, IL 60602 
aanderson@brennerlawfirm.com
tdoggett@brennerlawfirm.com 
(Counsel of•’ Tiffany Marie Hughes)

Karen Denise Fox*
Daniel E. Brown
OFFICE OF THE LAKE COUNTY
ATTORNEY
5th Floor
18 North County Street 
Lake County Courthouse 
Waukegan, IL 60085-0000 
dbrown2@lakecountvil.gov
kfox@lakecountvil.gov 
(Counsel of Russell Caskey)

Joseph E. Comer*
BARKER, CASTRO, KUBAN & 
STEINBACK LLC 
Suite 700
303 W. Madison Street,
Chicago, IL 60606 
icomer@bclawllc.com
(Counsel of Emily Yu)

Tania Dimitrova*
LAW OFFICES OF TANIA DIMITROVA 
Suite 1300
Eight S. Michigan Avenue,
Chicago, II 60603 
tania@dimitrovalaw.com

Thomas Arthur Doyle*
CHICAGO BOARD OF EDUCATION 
Law Department, 9th Floor 
One N. Dearborn Street,
Chicago, IL 60602-4331 
tado vie 2@cn s. e du 
(Counsel of Pedro Martinez)

Matthew J. Egan*
Brendan J. Nelligan
PRETZEL & STOUFFER, CHARTERED 
Suite 2500
One S. Wacker Drive,
Chicago, IL 60606-4673 
megan@nretzel-stouffer.com
bnelligan@pretzel-stouffer.com
(Counsel of Michael P. Doman)

Matthew Elster* 
BEERMANN LLP 
Suite 3000
161 N Clark Street,
Chicago, IL 60601-3243 
mdelster@beermannlaw.com
(Counsel of Candace L. Meyers)
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Gilberto Gonzalez*
Kimberly A. Jansen 
Katherine G. Schnake 
HINSHAW & CULBERTSON LLP 
Suite 2500
151 N. Franklin Street,
Chicago, IL 60606 
ggonzalez@hinshawlaw.com
kiansen@hinshawlaw.com
kschnake@hinshawlaw.com 
(Counsel of: Shawn D. Bersson)

Amanda Jo Hamilton*
KONICEK & DILLON, P.C.,
21 W. State Street,
Geneva, IL 60134-0000 
amanda@konicekdillonlaw.com
(Counsel of Gary Schlesingef)

Nancy B. Jack*
OFFICE OF THE ATTORNEY GENERAL
Civil Appeals Division, 12th Floor
100 W. Randolph Street
State of Illinois Center
Chicago, IL 60601-0000
nancv.iack@ilag.gov
(Counsel of Lori Rosen, David E. Haracz, 
Raul Vega, Mary S. Trew, Grace G. Dickler, 
Joseph V Salvi, Terrence J. Lavin, Mary 
Ellen Coghlan, Aurelia Marie Pucinski, 
Kathleen Lipin ski, Sarah Ingersoll, Theresa 
A. Eagleson, Richard Faleh)

Nikoleta Lamprinakos*
ROBBINS, SCHWARTZ 
Suite 800.
55 W. Monroe Street,
Chicago, IL 60603-5144 
nlamprinakos@robbins-schwartz.com
(Counsel of Peter Hannigan)

Paige Moray Neel*
Daniel L. Polsby 
CLAUSEN MILLER 
Suite 1600
Ten S. LaSalle Street,
Chicago, IL 60603-0000 
pneel@clausen.com 
dpolsbv@clausen.com 
(Counsel of Bradley R. Trowbridge, • 
Safe Travels Chicago, LLQ

George J. Manos*
LEWIS, BRISBOIS BISGAARD & SMITH 
LLP
Suite 300
550 W. Adams Street,
Chicago, IL 60181 
george.manos@lewisbrisbois.com
(Co unsel of Maxine Weiss Kunz}

Margaret Redshaw* j
SWANSON, MARTIN & BELL, LLP 
Suite 3300
330 N. Wabash Avenue,
Chicago, IL 60611-0000 j
mredshaw@smbtrials.com
(Counsel of RussellM. Reid, Stacey E. Platt,
Elizabeth Ullmaii)

James R. Studnicka*
STUDNICKA & POULAKIDAS, LLC 
Suite 1220
Two N. Riverside Plaza,
Chicago, IL 60606 
istudnicka@hskolaw.com 
(Counsel of Stewart J. Auslander)
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James D. Tunick*
Suite 700
650 N. Dearborn Street, 
Chicago, IL 60654 
iamestunick@gmail.com 
(Counsel o£Andrea D. Rice)

Allen WaH*
KLEIN, THORPE & JENKINS, LTD 

. Suite 1660,
20 N. Wacker Drive,
Chicago, IL 60606-2903 
i awall@ktilaw.com 
(Counsel of Robert Caselli, Adam 
Boyd)

Dated 17th day of February, 2023
/s/ Vanessa Wereko

VANESSA WEREKO
675 Lakeview Pkwy #5035 
Vernon Hills, IL 60061 
Main No.: 847-637-7142 
Email: werekovb@me.com

Page 4 of 4

mailto:iamestunick@gmail.com
mailto:i_awall@ktilaw.com
mailto:werekovb@me.com

